BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR ACREAGE REDEDICATION AND AN UNORTHODOX COAL GAS WELL LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 10593

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

William F. Carr, being duly sworn, states that on October 15, 1992 he mailed a copy of the application of Amoco Production Company, for acreage rededication and an unorthodox coal gas well location, San Juan County, New Mexico with letter(s) setting forth the hearing date, by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the following individuals listed on Exhibit A attached:

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>444</u> day of November, 1992.

Notary Public

general and State	CARE AND AND CARACTER
	OF CONSERVITOR EVERCE
AMO	<u>р</u>
1	10593

My Commission Expires: Azacit 19, 1995

EXHIBIT A

Conoco Inc. 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100 West Midland, Texas 79705-4500 Attn: Alan Hannifin

Meridian Oil Inc. Post Office Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 Attn: John Zent Allen Alexander CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL WILLIAM F. CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE MARK F. SHERIDAN WILLIAM P. SLATTERY

PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT

JACK M CAMPBELL OF COUNSEL JEFFERSON PLACE SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BCX 2208 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER (505) 983-6043

October 15, 1992

Conoco Inc. 10 Desta Drive Suite 100 West Midland, Texas 79705-4500 Attn: Alan Hannifin

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL</u> RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Application of Amoco Production Company for Approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Acreage Rededication, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Hannifin:

This letter is to advise you that Amoco Production Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool for its proposed Fields A-21-R Well to be located 820 feet from the North line and 1820 feet from the West line of Section 25, Township 32 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. Amoco also seeks to rededicate acreage in Section 25 to create two stand up 320-acre spacing units in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on November 5, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR ATTORNEY FOR AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY WFC:mlh Enc.

7. Date of Delivery ///-/2 PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865	8. Signature - Agent X	5. Signature – Address X	Attn: Alan Hannifin	10 Desta Drive, Suite 100 West Midland, TX 79705-4500	Conoco Inc.	3. Article Addressed to:	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Carta charge)	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional sei
365 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		<u> </u>	4. Article Number	vide you, Faiurie to or this will prevent this vide you the name of the person delivered ervices are available. Consult postmaster d. ress. 2.	2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

- -----

P-106 677 776

~.

ά¢.	(‡**€
Conoco Inc.	lan Hannifin
IO Desta Dr.	, Suite 100 West
P.O. State , Mu Midland, TX	
Postage	S
Certified Fee	
Special De write Face	
Restricted the cory for	
Return Receit in new rite whom and Date De.	
Return Receipents with Date, and red heres and	
TOTAL Policy Parts	in the second
Postmark + Date	
October 1	15, 1992

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE

& SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL WILLIAM F. CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE MARK F. SHERIDAN WILLIAM P. SLATTERY PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE SUITE I - HO NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2208 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER (505) 983-6043

October 15, 1992

Meridian Oil Inc. Post Office Box 4289 Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 Attn: John Zent Allen Alexander

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Re: Application of Amoco Production Company for Approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Acreage Rededication, San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Amoco Production Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool for its proposed Fields A-21-R Well to be located 820 feet from the North line and 1820 feet from the West line of Section 25, Township 32 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. Amoco also seeks to rededicate acreage in Section 25 to create two stand up 320-acre spacing units in the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool.

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on November 5, 1992. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR ATTORNEY FOR AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY WFC:mlh Enc.

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	Ch-91,01
	7. Date of Delivery
•	Sel
	6. Signature - Agent
requested and fee publy	o. signature - Address
or agent and UAIE VELIVERED.	2
Always obtain signature of addressee	Allen Alexander
L Express Mail G for Merchandise	Attn: John Zent and
][Farmington, NM 87499-4289
Registered Insured	Post Office Box 4289
Type of Service:	Meridian Oil Inc.
A. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
(Extra charge)	(Extra charge)
dress. 2. 🗆 Restricted Delivery	for thes and check box(es) for additional service(s) request 1 The Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad
se side. Failure to do this will prevent t rovide you the name of the person delive reervices are available. Consult postmas	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster
services are desired, and complete ite	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete remains 3 and 4.

--

P-106 677 775

	E(ECLIPT) N N	D MARES Alter SE				
	Sent to Attn: John Zen Meridian Oil Inc. Street and No Post Office Box 42 PO. State and Street Date	len				
	Farmington, NM 87 Postage	89 Alexande				
Form 3800, June 1985	Certified Fee	der				
	Special Delivery 200					
	Restricted Delive and					
	Return Receipt streaming to whom and Dat (Prince					
	Return Receipt the winder to officer Date, and Address to filler engine					
	TOTAL Postage and the	S				
PS Form 3800,	Postmark or Date October 15, 1992					